2"
EQUAL
r---
,;'.JI. .,>
~:>::;.:, ~>::/JI
"':"'"...- ," .' / " .~
/ .," ;', 1"/,,/
HSS 6x_

.. Not available with 5fNV, 80W LTT Lamps.
'"-__OPTIONS ®
ORDERING EXAMPLE
EX5 I EAS-24" I SA IT5HO I 54W I S' I 2 I TS I PL
CD a> Q) @) ~ @(i)@ tID
PREFIX MOUNTING REFLECTOR LAMP WATTAGE LENGTH VOLTAGE FINISH OPTIONS
EX5 EAS__
Approved:
NSIGHTO
Job Name: TEL: 505345-0888 FAX: 505 345-3838
Type:
'vVWN.insightiighting.com EX5-EAS
0813(},05
OUTDOOR
EX·5 SERIES
LIGHTING EXTENDED ARM MOUNT 1 & 2 LAMP FLUORESCENT
SINGLE LUMINAIRES TS, TSHO,T8, T8HO & LONG TWIN TUBE
t-- SPECIFY .. ~/. /~o ,.
3~' ROT~~BLE
~rJ
s~ ~
.fTXhJre.-+o ~e.mtz;l.· down ~ foWArtb bldj.
12'8'6'4'3'
NOMINAL FIXTURE
LENGTH 2'
(See drawings below)
'A' 26" 38" 50" 74" 98" 146"
'B' 14" 26" 38" 62" 50" 98"
~
Dimension 'A'
Overall Luminaire Length For 2' - 6' Fixtures
Dimension '8'
2' - 6' Lengths
Mounting Center to Center For 2' - 6' Fixtures
POWER FEED
LOCATION
Dimension 'A'
Overall Luminaire Length For 8' - 12' Fixtures
Dimension 'B'
8'-12' Lengths Center to Center For 8' - 12' Fixtures
4X IO..ES rOR
1/4-20 x ~
~TG. STUDS
(PER ~TG. PLAH)
<BY OTHERS)
Mounting Plate Detail
Nema Enclosure For T8HO
Ballast
Minimum 18 Gauge wire,
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: An extruded aluminum housing, single piece die-cast aluminum end
plates.
Mounting: Extruded aluminum arms attach to the luminaire with minimal
hardware, allowing for adjustment of the rotatable housing. The wall bracket is
heavy duty gauge aluminum supplied with a gasketed access cover to the J-box
(by others) for ease of wiring. Additional structural support within the wall ;s
required (by others). The luminaire is adjustable in 5 degree increments.
Lens: Hinged door assembly is supplied with a standard clear virgin acrylic lens
and is held in place by pre-anodized extruded aluminum rails. Fasteners are
retained to housing and door rail with stainless steel hardware. Stainless steel
threaded inserts are used for similar metal fastening. Lens is sealed to housing
with a single piece closed cell memory retentive silicone gasket.
POWER FEED
LOCATION
Reflector: Computer aided, die cut and precisely formed reflectors are